
 

AN-931

One Technology Way  P.O. Box 9106  Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.  Tel: 781.329.4700  Fax: 781.461.3113  www.analog.com 

 

Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 4 

 
SW+

COMP

SW–

IN+

REF

REFGND

LSBMSB

131,072C 65,536C 4C 2C C C

IN–

4C 2C C C

LSBMSB

AGND

AGND

131,072C 65,536C
06

94
3-

00
1

 

 

PulSAR ADC
Martin Murnane Chris Augusta

 

(SAR) (ADCs)

SAR ADCs

PulSAR

ADI PulSAR® ADC SAR 
ADCs 18 CMOS

1 AD7643 AD7643 18
ADC 1.25 MSPS

(DAC) SAR ADCs
SAR ADC

SW+ SW−
IN+ IN−

SW+ SW−

MSB REF
REFGND SAR

 

1. AD7643



AN-931

Rev. 0 | Page 2 of 4 

60730

60725

60720

60715

60710

60705

60670

60695

60690
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

C
O

D
E

SAMPLE 06
94

3-
00

2

60718

60698

60700

60702

60704

60706

60708

60710
60712

60714

60716

0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000

C
O

D
E

SAMPLE 06
94

3-
00

3

 

1 PulSAR 
ADCs

ADC
(IN+ IN−)

REF

( )
6

0 1 1
DAC

6 1 “ ”
(Stuck Bit)

PulSAR “ ”
PulSAR(AD7685

250 kSPS) μA
PulSAR(AD7621 3 MSPS) μA

ADC −FS +FS
ADC μA

PulSAR

(ADR12x ADR36x)

(MSB)
( AD780 ADR43x ADR44x)

RLC R ADC (
) C L

L ( AD780)
PulSAR ADC R C

( )
(

100 ) RLC
 

2 7
“ ”

8192
ADC

16
500 kSPS PulSAR AD7686 2 7

( ) 2 3
SAR

 

2 RLC
3

16
AD7686 16 4

2. —ADR121 CREF = 22 μF AD7686 (500 kSPS)

3. —ADR121 CREF = 22 μF AD7686 (500 kSPS)
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4. ADR365 CREF = 22 μF AD7686 (500 kSPS)

5. —ADR365 CREF = 22 μF AD7686 (500 kSPS)
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8. SAR ADC
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